	RECORDATION FO	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
١	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas Submission Type	Se record the attached original document(s)				
l		Conveyance Type				
ı	New					
ĺ	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
l	Document ID #	License				
I	☐ Correction of PTO Error	│				
l	Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement				
l	Corrective Document	Change of Name				
l	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
ı	Reel # Frame #	Effective Date:				
ĺ		│				
ŀ	Conveying Party	<u> </u>				
ĺ	Conveying Party	Execution Date				
l	Name Adams/Huebcore Publishing Inc.					
l	The state of the s	December 28, 2000				
۱	Formerly					
l	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	tnership 🛛 Corporation 🔲 Association				
ı		/ E / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
ĺ	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	ıre l				
L	Mark If Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached	ed '				
ı	Receiving Party					
	Name MCA Publishing, Inc.					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Address 68-860 Perez Road					
	Address					
	Address <u>Cathedral City</u> CA					
	City State/Cour	<u>92334</u>				
ſ	Individual General Partnership Limited Part					
Ī	Other Connect Parti	nership 🔀 Corporation 🔲 Association				
Ì	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawar	_				
Ĭ	Domestic Representative Designation Attached:	· ·				
ì	Mark if Additional Name of Signation Attached: Yes No					
t	Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached					
	Anna Pondent Manie and Address					
L	ynn A. Sullivan	İ				
ī	eydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Telephone: (312) 616-5600				
_ T	wo Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700				
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Attorney Docket No. 212871				
	ages Enter the total number of pages of the effects of					
	rademark Application III number of pages of the attached	conveyance document including any attachments: 2				
•	rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numb	er(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
-	Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (s) Trademark Application Number(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)				
_		registration Number(s)				
		2,355,492 1,882,176 1,791,600				
		1,819,879 1,754,659 1,484,252				
.,		1 495 750				
4	umber of Properties					
- 1	ee Amount Enter the total number of properties involved: 11					
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (27 OFF 6 AM Annual Properties Listed					
	Method of Payment: Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00					
	☐ Enclosed					
	Deposit Account No. 12-1216	1				
	_ Authorization to Charge Additional Fees - 🔯 🗸 🗸	□ No				
i	tatement and Signature					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information					
	true copy of the original document. Charges to	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
_	true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
v	nn A. Sullivan					
•	Name of Person O	August 1, 2001				
_	Name or Person Signing Signatu	ire Date				
	- / / - -					

	<u> </u>			Attorney Docket	No.212871	
		RECORDATION FO CONTIN TRADEMA		Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office DEMARK	
Conveying Party			Execution Date			
Name Adams/Huebcore Publishing, Inc. Formerly		g, Inc.	December 28, 2000			
☐ Individual ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/S☐ Mark if additi	General Partners State of Incorporation/ onal names of conve	— Organization Delaw	are	oration	ciation	
Receiving Party					. un	
Name DBA/AKA/TA Address Address Address	MCA Publishing, Ind 68-860 Perez Road Cathedral City City	c. CA State/Coi	untry	92334 Zip Code	·	
Individual [Other Citizenship/S Mark if addition	Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association					
Trademark Appl Enter either the	lcation Number(s) o Trademark Application Num	r Registration Num	nber(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional n BOTH numbers for the s	umbers attached	
Trade	Trademark Application Numbers Registration Numbers			rs		
			2,179,695	1,845,562		
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>	 .				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 					
						
<u> </u>						
<u> </u>	 					
	·		<u> </u>			
						
	<u> </u>					
	 	<u> </u>		·		
	 	<u></u>		 -		
				-		
<u> </u>						
	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Adams/Huebcore Publishing, Inc. (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 68-860 Perez Road, Cathedral City, CA 92334 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, MCA Publishing, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 68-860 Perez Road, Cathedral City, CA 92334 is desirous of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignoe, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behelf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 28th day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

Admas/Huebcore Publishing Inc.

By: Kristine M. Kiser

Title: CFO

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
MRO.NET	2355,492	
ENGINEER'S DIGEST	1,882,176	
SUPER MLD	1,791,600	
OEM DESIGNER'S LITERATURE DIGEST	1,819,879	
MOTION CONTROL INNOVATIONS	1,754,659	
METLFAX	1,484,252	
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT DESIGNER	1,485,758	
TOOLING & PRODUCTION	1,494,184	
DESIGNFAX	1,155,559	
OEM NET	2,179,695	
QUALITY IN MANUFACTURING	1,845,562	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0692